VERTICAL TURNING CENTER
SLV Series
SLV Series
SLV 500/M
SLV 800/M
SLV 1000/M
Ⓔ SMEC 2022.03-NO.1❖ Design and specifications subject to change without notice.
SMEC Co., Ltd.

220 L/min(SLV 1000/M)
➊ User-centric Large 15" OP Panel
The QWERTY-type keyboard and high visibility buttons
and effective button placement enhances ease of use
➋ Easy coolant tank maintenance
When cleaning the coolant tank, the coolant tank may
be removed while leaving the chip conveyor attached
to the machine, making it easier to clean and maintain
➌ Highly reliable lubrication
     distribution system
The highly reliable lubrication pump supplies the
correct amount of oil to every guideway via metering
valves.
➊
➋
➌
Model Unit
Swing over
 bed
Max turning
dia.
Max turning
length
SLV 500/M mm Ø700 Ø500 495
SLV 800/M mm Ø890 Ø830 800
SLV 1000/M mm Ø1,100 Ø1,000 955
SLV 500/M
Max turning dia./length
Ø500/495mm
SLV 800/M
Max turning dia./length
Ø830/800mm
SLV 1000/M
Max turning dia./length
Ø1000/955mm
Max. turning dia.Max. turning dia.
M
ax
. t
ur
ni
ng
 le
ng
th
All travel axes are comprised of high rigidity box
guideways enabling heavy duty cutting and
superb productivity
The set of 3 gibs for each axis allows for safe
operation without loss of cutting precision and
provides easier maintenance.SLV 800/M
Model
Main chuck
size
Travel (mm) Rapid traverse (m/min)
X-axis Z-axis X-axis Z-axis
SLV 500/M 12/15 317 495 20 20
SLV 800/M 18/21/24" 440 800 20 20
SLV 1000/M 24/32" 540 955 20 20
SLV Series 6 7Machine Tools
Turret
SLV Series
VERTICAL TURNING CENTER
Turret index time :
0.18sec(SLV 500/M)